SB0663/307676/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 663 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Salling" and substitute "<u>Salling</u>, <u>Middleton, Astle, Kelley, Klausmeier, Reilly, Mathias, and Hershey</u>"; in line 8, after "persons;" insert "<u>requiring a retail pet store to ensure that certain persons meet certain requirements</u>;"; in line 9, after "records;" insert "<u>requiring a retail pet store that sells</u> dogs to post on each dog's cage certain information and maintain a certain record that includes certain information about a dealer, if applicable;"; in lines 12 and 13, strike "and construction"; in line 22, after "19-703," insert "<u>and</u>"; and in the same line, strike ", and 19-707".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 7, before "A" insert "(A)"; in line 10, strike "OR"; in line 11, strike "A PERSON THAT" and substitute "<u>THE ORIGINAL BREEDER OF THE DOG OR</u> <u>CAT IF THE BREEDER MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS UNDER SUBSECTION (B) OF</u> <u>THIS SECTION; OR</u>

(4) <u>A DEALER THAT OBTAINED THE DOG OR CAT FROM THE</u> ORIGINAL BREEDER IF THE DEALER AND ORIGINAL BREEDER MEET THE REQUIREMENTS UNDER SUBSECTION (B) OF THIS SECTION.

(B) <u>A RETAIL PET STORE SHALL ENSURE THAT A PERSON UNDER</u> SUBSECTION (A)(3) OR (4) OF THIS SECTION FROM WHICH THE RETAIL PET STORE OBTAINS A DOG OR CAT";

in the same line, strike "**RECEIVED**" and substitute "<u>**RECEIVES**</u>"; in lines 13, 15, 18, 21, 25, and 27, strike "(I)", "(II)", "1.", "2.", "3.", and "4.", respectively, and substitute "(1)", "(2)", "(II)", "(III)", "(III)", and "(IV)", respectively; in line 13, strike "**CLASS A**"; in lines

(Over)

SB0663/307676/1Finance CommitteeAmendments to SB 663Page 2 of 2

19 and 23, in each instance, strike "**3-YEAR**" and substitute "<u>**2-YEAR**</u>"; in line 25, strike "THE" and substitute "<u>**BOTH OF THE TWO**</u>"; and in line 26, strike "**REPORT**" and substitute "<u>**REPORTS**</u>".

On page 6, in lines 4, 6, 15, and 19, in each instance, strike "or" and substitute "<u>AND, IF APPLICABLE, THE</u>"; and in lines 6 and 19, in each instance, strike ", if required".

On pages 7 and 8, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 26 on page 7 through line 7 on page 8, inclusive.